

1 Page 1-line 1 Delete "a perpetual" and insert "an".
2
3 Page 1-line 6 Delete "providing legislative findings;" and
4 insert "providing for a sunset date;".
5
6 Page 2-line 15 Delete "a".
7
8 Page 2-line 16 Delete "perpetual" and insert "an".
9
10 Page 3-line 1 Delete "perpetual".
11
12 Page 5-after line 3 Insert and renumber as necessary:
13
14 "(j) This section is repealed effective July 1, 2030."
15 FRENCH, CHAIRMAN